(R-83-1391)

# RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 258165

Adopted on

MAR 28 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with WESTEC Services, Inc. for the services of personnel to provide operation and maintenance of the Digester Gas Recovery Electrical Generating Plant and training of personnel at the Pt. Loma Treatment Plant for a 12-month period, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of \$539,400 within the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 from Capital Improvements Project 43-118 Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer (70492) to Digestor Gas Utilization Facility Operation (70227), to be used solely and exclusively for the above purpose.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:rc:452.1

3/7/83

Or.Dept:W.Util.

Aud.Cert:83643

Form=r.auagr

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

### CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HE.	REBY	CE	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for th	e al	lotm	ent	of funds	for t	he pur	pose	set
forth	in	the	forego	oing	resolu	ıtion	is a	availabl	e in	the	Treas	sury,	or	is	anticipate	ed to	come	into	the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.																			

Amount \$			Fund		
Purpose					
•					-
				litor and Comptroll City of San Diego,	
Date	, 19	Section 10 consisted	Ву		***************************************
	CERTIFICA	ATION OF UNF	NCUMBERED BA	1 ANCE	
•	CLRTTTC	TION OF ONE	NCOMBERED DA	LANCE	
I HEREE	BY CERTIFY that t	he indebtedness	and obligation t	o be incurred by the	he contract or
agreement author	rized by the hereto	attached resolu	tion, can be incu	rred without the vi	olation of any
of the provisions	of the Charter of th	e City of San D	iego; and I do her	eby further certify,	in conformity
with the require	ements of the Char	er of the City	of San Diego, th	at sufficient mone	eys have been
appropriated for	the purpose of said	contract, that	sufficient moneys	to meet the oblig	ations of said
contract are acti	ually in the Treasu	ry, or are antic	ipated to come in	to the Treasury, to	the credit of
the appropriation	from which the sai	ne are to be dra	wn, and that the	said moneys now a	ctually in the
	her with the money			-	•
• •	e otherwise unencu	•		·	
•					
	20 400 00			L. R.	
Not to exceed \$ 5	39,400,00			De / Jan	
Dated March 4	·, 19	83		ditor and Comptrol	
Dated	, 17		The	City of San Diego.	Calif.
			BY	Meren J. Kol	zh <b>rm</b>
* FUND/ DEPT.	ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT '	JOB ORDÉR	BENEFITING DEPARTMENT	FACILITY
700	336	4222	002701	DE ATTIMENT	17012111
	rovide operation			gester Gas Reco	very Electrica
	rating Plant and				
VENDOR WESTEC	SERVICES INC.				
	Y WHEN USING GEN. LE	DGER & REV. ACC	TS., OTHERWISE USE	DEPT. NO.	

R-258165

AC 83643

-04510

Passed and adopted by the Council by the following vote:	of The City of San D	iego on	MAR 2	8 <b>1983</b>
Councilmen  Bill Mitchell  Bill Cleator  District 3  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Dick Murphy  Uvaldo Martinez  Mayor	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible  VACANT  VACANT  VACANT
AUTHENT		CHA		LNOUR , liego, California ,
	By	June 9	a. Blac	Acolom, Deputy.
	·			
	Office of Resolution Number	•	erk, San Diego, Ca	

#### CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 202 'C' St. Twelfth Floor San Diego, CA 92101

Attn: Debbie

#### IN THE MATTER OF

NO.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ON

NO. R-258166

- No consideration and article (1984-1984) (1984-1984) (1984-1984) (1984-1984) (1984-1984) (1984-1984)	0.03
RESOLUTION NO. R-256166	
A translation cap and it. continued to the continue of the con	F THE
WHEREAS a special municipal election was held in	the Dity of
Diego on Tuesday, March 15, 1983, pursuant to the	provisions
Diego on Tuesday, March 15, 1983, pursuant to the production No. 1982 (New Series) adopted January of Turgose of secting a Mayor to fill the unexpired to	rm of Pete
WHEREAS, a copy of the certificate of the Registra	
A Man Diego County convessing the returns of t	he esected
in the returns of the cathering the returns of the cathering as certified to the City Clerk, has	been duly
WHEREAS, a canvase of the election has been com	bne bereign
Riverse As, a convess of the election has been con	incil: NOW
IT REPOLVED, by the Council of The City of	San Diego.
The City of Council of The City of Council of The City of Council linds and determines pursuant to the process of the San Diego Municipal Code, as follows:	ovisione of
and an 87.2200 of the Sen Diego Municipal Code, as follow	<b>78:</b>
The whole number of votes cast in the City was 187,48	•
The stall vote received by each candidate at	he special
Life and the control of the control	J-9-447
JOHN F. YUBKIW, JR.	3.172
CAN FURBELL	9.151. <b>238</b> s
BILL CLEATOR	111
	770
OREN COX	1 W. W.
OREN COX WALTER RICHARD SWEADNER GEORGE & HOLLIS	
ACGER HEDGECOCK JOE JAPPE	6,511
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	1,03
MAJREN F. O'CONNOR	418. 48.054
CONTRACTOR OF ACCUSED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	2374
ARTWALTERS	
PON PARKET  HON FIRM WILLIAM MARTIN ARMSTRONG	125
WILLIAM MARTIN ARMSTRONG	312
一种的数据的数据中 <b>国人们们的</b> 对于自己的一种一种原则是这个人们	284

I. Charlene Land	l, am a citizen
of the United States and a resident of the	County aforesaid; I am over the
age of eighteen years, and not a party to or	interested in the above-entitled
matter. I am the principal clerk of the	San Diego Daily Transcript, a
newspaper of general circulation, printe	ed and published daily, except
Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San	Diego, County of San Diego, and
which newspaper has been adjudged a new	wspaper of general circulation by
the Superior Court of the County of San I	Diego, State of California, under
the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14	4894; and the

RESOLUTION NO. R-258166

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

April 6, 1983

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 6th day of Apr, 19 83.

12 44" x 2 x 8.87=

108.66

Page 101 swo

(Signature)

1512

D'Connoi and Roger Hedgecock are intendification to be the cardiance for the office of Mayor in the passes and election to be filled Mey 3, 1883.

If the cardian is seen in each predint cast for each part of the cardian way became frequent Book, which book is a part of the cardian of this Countil.

The city Cert shall make public the results of the cardians of paciety municipal election by publication of a copy of the paciety of the cardians and adopted by the Council of the city of San Dasses (A) and a seen of the council of the city of San Dasses (A) and the city of San Dasses (Certama).

Page Iwo of swo.